
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-1204 Name: Newark Riverfront Park project

Status:Type: Resolution Filed

File created: In control:8/19/2010 Administration

On agenda: Final action:9/1/2010 9/1/2010

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Office of the Business Administrator
Action:  (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (   ) Amending
Type of Service:  Acceptance of Grant Funds
Purpose:  Remedial investigation, remedial action, and report preparation for the Newark Riverfront
Park project as part of the Lister Avenue BDA Project.
Entity Name:  City of Newark
Entity Address:  920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102
Grant Amount:  (February 2010) $1,273,475.00 + (May 2010) $429,129.00
Total Grant Amount:  $1,702,604.00
Funding Source:  New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP), New Jersey
Economic Development Authority (NJEDA), Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund Municipal
Grant Program (HDSRF Program)
Total Project Cost:  Information not provided
City Contribution:  No Municipal funds required
Other Funding Source/Amount:  N/A
Contract Period:  Upon adoption of resolution
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:
The amount of $1,273,475.00 for Remedial Investigation and Remedial Action as well as report
preparation for the City Parcels.
The amount of $429,129.00 for Remedial Action funding for Block 2028, Lot 1 and 2, and for Block
2027, Lot 2.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council9/1/2010 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

