C |ty Of N ewa rk 920 cB:lt(glalzilaSIItreet

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 10-1372, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget
Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation

Purpose: Remedial investigation, action and report preparation for the proposed Newark Riverfront
Park as part of the Lister Avenue BDA Project.

Funding Source: New Jersey Economic Development Authority
Appropriation Amount: $429,129.00

Budget Year: 2010

Contract Basis: ( )Bid ( ) State Vendor ( )Prof. Ser. ( )EUS
() Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( )RFP ( )RFQ
() Private Sale (X) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( )n/a

Additional Information:

Funds accepted by Resolution #: 7R1-b 090110 (See Below)
Operating Agency: Administration

Two-Thirds vote of full membership required.

City of Newark Page 1 of 1 Printed on 10/20/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

